











Committee of the Whole

February 4, 2025

Connecting the **Community**



Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority

Connecting the Community

- "Clean + Safe" Initiative
- Safety Ambassadors
- Services to Unhoused Persons
- Security
- Graffiti Removal
- Trash, Litter, Waste
- Public Realm Improvements
- Management of Public Square

Connecting the Community

Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority

Schedule of Proposed Assessments - Downtown Cleveland Improvement District							
<u>Current</u>	<u>2026</u>	<u>2027</u>	<u>2028</u>	<u>2029</u>	<u>2030</u>	<u>2031</u>	<u>2032</u>
\$37,837	\$40,272	\$41,218	\$42,187	\$43,179	\$44,193	\$45,232	\$46,295

Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority

Connecting the Community

Recommendation:

• Staff request the Committee of the Whole recommend approval of a Petition to renew the Downtown Cleveland Improvement District for a seven-year term at a cost of \$302,576.00.

Connecting the Community

Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority

Questions

Connecting the Community